
Logansport children’s choir 2022-2023 – first semester 

 
DATE TIME PLACE GRADES/CHOIR UNIFORM NOTES 

Wed., Sept. 7 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- Welcome Back! 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 
Mon., Sept. 12 6:30-7:15 PM LHS ALL PARENTS ----- Parent Meeting 
 7:15-8:00 PM LHS NEW MEMBERS ----- Uniform Try-On 
Wed., Sept. 14 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Sept. 21 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Sept. 28 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ALL FORMS DUE 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Sat., Oct. 1 9:00 AM-1:00 PM LHS selected students ----- All State auditions 
Wed., Oct. 5 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Oct. 12 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Oct. 19 NO REHEARSAL ----- All grades ----- LCSC Fall Break 
Wed., Oct.26 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Nov. 2 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Sun., Nov. 6 Time TBA Location TBA Chamber (6th-12th) Formal uniform Sing w/IWU Chorale 
Wed., Nov. 9 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Nov. 16 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

MON., Nov. 21 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- Note different day 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Nov. 24 NO REHEARSAL ----- All grades ----- Thanksgiving Break 
Fri., Nov. 25 evening downtown Logan ALL LCC MEMBERS 35th T/stone Light Up Logan Parade 

Wed., Nov. 30 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

SAT., DEC. 3 8:00 am-6:00 pm Indianapolis ALL LCC MEMBERS 35th T/stone Annual Indy trip 

Wed., Dec. 7 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Sun., Dec. 11 TIME TBA LHS 6th-12th grade&adults ----- Parent Choir practice 

Wed., Dec. 14 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

FRI.., DEC. 16 3:30-5:45 McHale PAC 
 ALL LCC MEMBERS 
+ Adults 5:15-5:45 

FINAL 
REHEARSAL 

BEFORE CONCERT 



Logansport children’s choir 2022-2023 – first semester, continued 

 

SUN., DEC. 18 1:15-4:30 PM MCHALE PAC ALL LCC MEMBERS 
FORMAL 

UNIFORM 
WINTER CONCERT 

2:30 PM 

  NO REHEARSALS Dec. 21, 28, or Jan. 4   
 

Please inform us of any conflicts in writing immediately. 
Please make note of some changes in our usual rehearsal schedule during the first semester: 

LCSC Teacher development day – Wed., Sept. 14 – we WILL practice 
No rehearsals on Wed., Oct. 19 due to LCSC fall break 

LCC rehearsal moved to MONDAY on Nov. 21 (3:30-5:30) due to Thanksgiving Break 
 

Logansport children’s choir – 2022-2023 – second semester 

DATE TIME PLACE CHOIR UNIFORM NOTES 
Mon., Jan. 9 3:30-5:00 LHS CTSWS participants ----- Festival rehearsal 
Wed., Jan. 11 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Mon., Jan. 16 NO CTSWS REHEARSAL LHS CTSWS participants ----- MLK Day – No school 
Wed., Jan. 18 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Mon., Jan. 23 3:30-5:00 LHS CTSWS participants ----- Festival rehearsal 
Wed., Jan. 25 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Mon., Jan. 30 3:30-5:00 LHS CTSWS participants ----- Festival rehearsal 
Wed., Feb. 1 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Mon., Feb. 6 3:30-5:00 LHS CTSWS participants ----- Festival rehearsal 

Wed., Feb. 8 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Sat., Feb. 11 All day Western HS CTSWS participants ----- CTSWS Festival 
Wed., Feb. 15 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Feb. 22 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Mar. 1 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Mar. 8 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Mar. 15 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Mar. 22 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Mar. 29 NO REHEARSAL ----- All grades ----- LCSC Spring Break 

Wed., Apr. 5 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 

 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 



Logansport children’s choir 2022-2023 – second semester, continued 

 

Wed., Apr. 12 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Apr. 19 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., Apr. 26 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

Wed., May 3 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

WED., MAY 10 3:30-5:45 McHale PAC 
 ALL LCC 

MEMBERS 
McHALE REHEARSAL BEFORE CONCERT 

Wed., May 17 3:30-4:15 LHS 3rd, 4th, 5th graders ----- ----- 
 3:30-5:30 LHS 6th, 7th, 8th graders ----- ----- 

 3:55-5:30 LHS 9th-12th graders ----- ----- 

SAT., MAY 20 1:00-3:00 PM MCHALE PAC 
ALL LCC 

MEMBERS 
35th T/stone Rehearsal w/alumni 

 5:00-6:00 PM LHS Cafeteria 

ALL LCC 
MEMBERS, 
PARENTS, & 

ALUMNI 

 

35TH ANNIVERSARY 
CELEBRATION 

DINNER 

 6:15-9:30 PM MCHALE PAC BOTH CHOIRS FORMAL UNIFORM  CONCERT 7:00 PM 
 

 

Please make note of some changes in our usual rehearsal schedule during the second semester: 
Circle the State with Song rehearsals for selected 4th, 5th, & 6th grade students will take place on the following Mondays: 

Jan. 9, Jan. 23, Jan. 30, & Feb. 6 from 3:30-5:00 in the LHS choir room 
No rehearsal Wed., Mar. 29 due to LCSC Spring Break 

 


